4444
Phone: +44  (0) 118 981 7775              Fax: +44 (0) 118 981 7881           E-mail: sales@taab.co.uk
4444....5555
FiltrationFiltrationFiltrationFiltration
Re-usable 13 mm Syringe Filter HolderRe-usable 13 mm Syringe Filter HolderRe-usable 13 mm Syringe Filter HolderRe-usable 13 mm Syringe Filter Holder
PTFE Holder for solvents and aggressive liquids for particle removal from small (ml)
volumes of samples and solvents. Made completely of PTFE, this holder is unaffected by
chemicals and contains no trace elements which could be released into the liquid being

Compatibility Chemical resistance as for polycarbonate and silicone
Connectors Luer lock inlet and Luer slip outlet
Dead volume Less than 0.2 ml after bubble point
Filter Requires 13 mm diameter membrane filter
Filtration area 0.5 cm
 2
Flow rates Typical values for water at 1 bar (100 kPa), 18 ml/min with 0.2µm,
35 ml/min with 0.45 µm pore size filters
Materials Polycarbonate top and bottom part. Silicone gasket (10x14.9 mm,
replacement part no. 6980569 for a pack of 10)
Pressure limit Max. operating pressure, 7 bar (700 kPa)
Sterilisation By autoclaving (121°C)
Weight 13g
F119 13 mm Polycarbonate syringe filter holder (pack of 12)
Cat. no. Pore size µm Thickness mm Diameter mm
D230/13/5/1 5 1 13
D230/13/5/2 5 2 13
D230/13/5/3 5 3 13
D231/25/5/1 5 1 25
D231/25/5/2 5 2 25
D231/25/5/3 5 3 25
D232/47/5/1 5 1 47
D232/47/5/2 5 2 47
D232/47/5/3 5 3 47
Cat. no. Pore size µm Thickness mm Diameter mm
D233/90/5/1 5 1 90
D233/90/5/2 5 2 90
D233/90/5/3 5 3 90
D234/13/10/1 10 1 13
D234/13/10/2 10 2 13
D234/13/10/3 10 3 13
D235/25/10/1 10 1 25
D235/25/10/2 10 2 25
D235/25/10/3 10 3 25